______________________________________________ 

From: 
Tim Screen  

Sent:
09 November 2011 11:20

To:
Linda Griffiths

Subject:
RE: 11/00380/REM 

Linda

The planting is acceptable and mostly in compliance with the DC. I suggest a maintenance condition. Given that the scheme has already been established over a year I suggest 4 year rather than 5. I can't remember seeing a management plan maintenance schedule., but if they have one this could be used to satisfy the condition.

No development shall take place until a schedule of landscape maintenance for a minimum period of [4 ] years has been submitted to and approved in writing by the local planning authority. The schedule shall include details of the arrangements for its implementation. Development shall be carried out in accordance with the approved schedule (paragraph SO).

For the reasons of amenity etc.

Regards.

Tim

Tim Screen CMLI
Landscape Architect
 

Urban and Rural Services
Cherwell District Council
Ext. 1862
Direct Dial 01295 221862
Fax 01295 263155
tim.screen@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
www.cherwell-dc.gov.uk
_____________________________________________ 

From: 
Linda Griffiths  

Sent:
09 November 2011 10:45

To:
Tim Screen

Subject:
RE: 11/00380/REM 

Thanks Tim

I assume the planting details are ok, and accord with the DC, please confirm

Would there be any conditions you would like to recommend?

Thanks Linda

_____________________________________________ 

From: 
Tim Screen  

Sent:
09 November 2011 10:43

To:
Linda Griffiths

Subject:
RE: 11/00380/REM 

Linda

As promised my comments further to our recent discussion.

There is a bridge proposed across the swale in the habitat corridor on the corner of SL4 and KM. I was not originally aware of this feature and it is not been given approval. There is no right of way or permissive path across the field. It is not clear as to the swale gradient and its water-carrying capacity. The are a number of issues that must be clarified. I do not think the bridge is appropriate in this location.

Regards.

Tim

Tim Screen CMLI
Landscape Architect
 

Urban and Rural Services
Cherwell District Council
Ext. 1862
Direct Dial 01295 221862
Fax 01295 263155
tim.screen@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
www.cherwell-dc.gov.uk
_____________________________________________ 

From: 
Linda Griffiths  

Sent:
07 November 2011 11:31

To:
Tim Screen

Cc:
Jon Brewin

Subject:
RE: 11/00380/rem

Tim Hi

But I haven't had any yet. I assume all the planting details, species etc are acceptable and accord with the DC.

Please could I have some written comments for the file.

Jon is on his way back up with a set of plans.

Thanks Linda

_____________________________________________ 

From: 
Tim Screen  

Sent:
07 November 2011 11:20

To:
Linda Griffiths

Subject:
RE: 11/00380/rem

Linda

Thanks. Linda I have no further comments on this application.

Regards.

Tim Screen CMLI
Landscape Architect
 

Urban and Rural Services
Cherwell District Council
Ext. 1862
Direct Dial 01295 221862
Fax 01295 263155
tim.screen@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
www.cherwell-dc.gov.uk
_____________________________________________ 

From: 
Linda Griffiths  

Sent:
07 November 2011 09:58

To:
Tim Screen; Jon Brewin

Subject:
11/00380/rem

Dear Both

Do you wish to let me have some comments on the above application which relates to the proposed landscaping scheme for the Western habitat corridor.

I am about to drop Steve a line, so any comments as soon as would be appreciated.

Thanks Linad

Linda Griffiths 
Senior Planning Officer ( Major Developments)
Planning,housing and economy

Cherwell District Council
Tel: 01295 227998 
Extension: 7998 
Mailto:Linda.Griffiths@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
www.cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
______________________________________________ 

From: 
Tim Screen  

Sent:
09 November 2011 11:20

To:
Linda Griffiths

Subject:
RE: 11/00380/REM 

Linda

The planting is acceptable and mostly in compliance with the DC. I suggest a maintenance condition. Given that the scheme has already been established over a year I suggest 4 year rather than 5. I can't remember seeing a management plan maintenance schedule., but if they have one this could be used to satisfy the condition.

No development shall take place until a schedule of landscape maintenance for a minimum period of [4 ] years has been submitted to and approved in writing by the local planning authority. The schedule shall include details of the arrangements for its implementation. Development shall be carried out in accordance with the approved schedule (paragraph SO).

For the reasons of amenity etc.

Regards.

Tim

Tim Screen CMLI
Landscape Architect
 

Urban and Rural Services
Cherwell District Council
Ext. 1862
Direct Dial 01295 221862
Fax 01295 263155
tim.screen@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
www.cherwell-dc.gov.uk
_____________________________________________ 

From: 
Linda Griffiths  
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09 November 2011 10:45

To:
Tim Screen

Subject:
RE: 11/00380/REM 

Thanks Tim

I assume the planting details are ok, and accord with the DC, please confirm

Would there be any conditions you would like to recommend?

Thanks Linda

_____________________________________________ 

From: 
Tim Screen  

Sent:
09 November 2011 10:43

To:
Linda Griffiths

Subject:
RE: 11/00380/REM 

Linda

As promised my comments further to our recent discussion.

There is a bridge proposed across the swale in the habitat corridor on the corner of SL4 and KM. I was not originally aware of this feature and it is not been given approval. There is no right of way or permissive path across the field. It is not clear as to the swale gradient and its water-carrying capacity. The are a number of issues that must be clarified. I do not think the bridge is appropriate in this location.

Regards.

Tim

Tim Screen CMLI
Landscape Architect
 

Urban and Rural Services
Cherwell District Council
Ext. 1862
Direct Dial 01295 221862
Fax 01295 263155
tim.screen@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
www.cherwell-dc.gov.uk
_____________________________________________ 

From: 
Linda Griffiths  

Sent:
07 November 2011 11:31

To:
Tim Screen

Cc:
Jon Brewin

Subject:
RE: 11/00380/rem

Tim Hi

But I haven't had any yet. I assume all the planting details, species etc are acceptable and accord with the DC.

Please could I have some written comments for the file.

Jon is on his way back up with a set of plans.

Thanks Linda

_____________________________________________ 

From: 
Tim Screen  

Sent:
07 November 2011 11:20

To:
Linda Griffiths

Subject:
RE: 11/00380/rem

Linda

Thanks. Linda I have no further comments on this application.

Regards.

Tim Screen CMLI
Landscape Architect
 

Urban and Rural Services
Cherwell District Council
Ext. 1862
Direct Dial 01295 221862
Fax 01295 263155
tim.screen@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
www.cherwell-dc.gov.uk
_____________________________________________ 

From: 
Linda Griffiths  

Sent:
07 November 2011 09:58

To:
Tim Screen; Jon Brewin

Subject:
11/00380/rem

Dear Both

Do you wish to let me have some comments on the above application which relates to the proposed landscaping scheme for the Western habitat corridor.

I am about to drop Steve a line, so any comments as soon as would be appreciated.

Thanks Linad

Linda Griffiths 
Senior Planning Officer ( Major Developments)
Planning,housing and economy
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Mailto:Linda.Griffiths@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
www.cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
